Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 475 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Girard, Bentley, Montesi, Taylor, Frasier and Strainer

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO CORRECTION OFFICER CHRISTOPHER PIRELLI FOR CARE AND MAINTENANCE OF A DOG IN THE CORRECTION K-9 UNIT AND DIRECTING THE WARREN COUNTY TREASURER TO MAKE PAYMENT

WHEREAS, Correction Officer Christopher Pirelli has been entrusted with the responsibility of the care and maintenance of the dog in the Correction K-9 Unit, and

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Committee has requested that Correction Officer Christopher Pirelli be reimbursed for the care and maintenance of the Correction K-9 Unit dog in a total amount of One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$1,776.25), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Sheriff and the Chairman of the Board are hereby authorized to execute an amendment or supplemental agreement to the current Alliance Collective Bargaining Agreement to reimburse Correction Officer Christopher Pirelli the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$1,776.25) for the care and maintenance of the Correction K-9 Unit dog in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby directs the Warren County Treasurer to make payment to Correction Officer Christopher Pirelli for the care and maintenance of the dog from the Correction K-9 Unit in a total amount of One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-Six Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents (\$1,776.25), with funding to be disbursed from Budget Code A.3150 110 Sheriff's Correction Division, Salaries-Regular.